VERSION 1.0
Grid Tie Solar Inverter
    SVT series
             PVIN02KS, PVIN03KS, PVIN04KS, PVIN05KS
User’s Manual
imagination at work
 1
Contents

crimp the connectors properly. Poor connection may create dangerous
situations.
The order codes for the various connectors are as follows:
Male cable coupler   Sealing caps  Male panel receptacle
PV-KST4/6Ⅱ    PV-SVK4   PV-ADSP4/6
Female cable coupler  Sealing caps   Female panel receptacle
PV-KBT4/6Ⅱ    PV-BVK4   PV-ADBP4/6
For more information, please refer: www.multi-contact.com
 15
2.4.1.2 Wiring to PV Module
The SVT is equipped with PV quick connects for connecting up to two PV strings (Only
SVT references PVINK04KS/ PVINK05KS).
The Guidelines for Matching PV Array to the SVT PV-Inverter Input for determining the
number of panels required in the PV string (panels connected in series), you must
ensure that the following three requirements are met:
1. To avoid damage to the inverter, make sure the maximum open
circuit voltage (Voc) of each PV string is less than 500 VDC under any
condition. Voltage over 500 VDC will damage the inverter.
2. Do not exceed the maximum array short circuit-current rating
marked on the inverter.
3. To achieve maximum energy harvest from your array, ensure that
the VMP (voltage at maximum power) does not drop below 150 VDC or
increase above 450 VDC under most conditions.
 16
To wire the PV array to the SVT inverter PVIN02KS, PVIN03KS with several strings,
follow these steps:
Step 1: Make sure the DC breaker on the joint box is switched OFF.
Step 2: Check that the PV generator connectors have the right polarity
and do not exceed the maximum string voltage.
Step 3: Connect the POSITIVE (+) wire from the #1 PV string to Inverter PV positive (+)
quick connect.
Step 4: Connect the NEGATIVE (–) wire from the #1 PV string to Inverter PV negative (–)
quick connect.
Step 5: If necessary, repeat step 2 and Step 3 for the others PV string. Double checks
that the wires are in the proper locations.
Fig. 2a - DC Connections for a 3-String PV Array
OFF
 17
To wire the PV array to the SVT inverter PVIN02KS, PVIN03KS with only one string,
follow these steps:
Step 1: Make sure the DC breaker on the joint box is switched OFF.
Step 2: Check that the PV generator connectors have the right polarity
and do not exceed the maximum string voltage.
Step 3: Connect the POSITIVE (+) wire from the #1 PV string to Inverter PV positive (+)
quick connect String A.
Step 4: Connect the NEGATIVE (–) wire from the #1 PV string to Inverter PV negative (–)
quick connect String A.
Step 5: Close off the unneeded DC input sockets using the protective
caps supplied in the accessories kit .
Fig. 2b - DC Connections for a Single-String PV Array
OFF
+ - + - + -
+ -
+ -
 18
To wire the PV array to the SVT inverter PVIN04KS, PVIN05KS, follow these steps:
Step 1: Make sure the DC breaker on the joint box is switched OFF.
Step 2: Check that the PV generator connectors have the right polarity
and do not exceed the maximum string voltage.
Step 3: Connect the POSITIVE (+) wire from the #1 PV string to Inverter PV positive (+)